## AMENDMENT NO. 1

## APPROVING ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$100,000.

1. Parties. The parties to this Contract Amendment are the City of Hercules, a public body corporate and the following named Contractor:

## SNG & Associates, Inc. 5776 Stoneridge Mall Road, Ste 365, Pleasanton, CA 94588 Attn: Nanda Gottiparthy, P.E. <u>nanda.gottiparthy@sngassociates.com</u> I (925) 251-0100

The parties to this Contract Amendment do mutually agree and promise as follows:

2. Purpose. This Amendment No. 1 is being entered into to amend an existing contract between the City and Contractor which was approved by the City Manager of the City of Hercules on October 21, 2024. Said contract shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Original Contract" and is incorporated herein by reference.

3. Original Contract Provisions. The parties hereto agree to continue to abide by those terms and conditions of the Original Contract, and any amendments thereto, which are unaffected by this Contract Amendment Agreement.

4. Amendment. This Amendment No. 1 is intended to amend the Original Contract and previously approved amendments (collectively, the "Amended Contract") thereto to provide for additional compensation such that the total Amended Contract amount does not exceed \$100,000.

5. Amendment Approval: This Amendment No. 1 is hereby approved by the City Council of the City of Hercules on this 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

6. Signatures. These signatures attest the parties' agreement hereto:

City of Hercules	SNG & Associates, Inc.
s/ Dante Hall, City Manager	s/
Date:	Name/Title
Approved as to form:	Date:
By Christie Crowl, City Attorney	s/
	Name/Title
	Date:
Original Agreement No. 24-067-CM	

Amendment 1 - City Council Resolution No.

Interim City Engineer Services